
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079320-2025 

Tender

PLACE917ET Reservoir Act S10 Statutory Works -
Reprofiling of Reservoir Dam at Osbornes Pond, Shipley
Country Park

Derbyshire County Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-079320
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ede4 
Published 3 December 2025, 12:27pm

Scope 

Reference

PLACE917ET

Description

Derbyshire County Council is seeking a suitable contractor to undertake S10 Statutory
Works - reprofiling works at Osbornes Pond, Shipley Country Park.

Total value (estimated)

£840,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079320-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/079320-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

30 March 2026 to 30 October 2026

7 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 5

19 December 2025, 11:00am

Tender submission deadline

16 January 2026, 11:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert?advertId=4a039fb1-3ed0-f011-813a-005056b64545

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Weightings:

Quality 70%

Price 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=4a039fb1-3ed0-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=4a039fb1-3ed0-f011-813a-005056b64545


Page 4 to 5

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert?advertId=4a039fb1-3ed0-f011-813a-005056b64545

Contracting authority 

Derbyshire County Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWZQ-2162-JJQL

County Hall

Matlock

DE4 3AG

United Kingdom

Email: Countyprocurementcompliance.team@derbyshire.gov.uk

Region: UKF13 - South and West Derbyshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=4a039fb1-3ed0-f011-813a-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=4a039fb1-3ed0-f011-813a-005056b64545
mailto:Countyprocurementcompliance.team@derbyshire.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert?advertId=4a039fb1-3ed0-f011-813a-005056b64545

	Contracting authority
	Derbyshire County Council


		2026-02-24T20:37:03+0000
	TCPDF




